ETAS ID: TM464800

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Receiving Party Data previously recorded on Reel 004968 Frame 0090. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assigns the entire interest and the goodwill.

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Coda Financials, Inc.		02/21/2013	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	UNIT4 BUSINESS SOFTWARE HOLDING B.V.	
Street Address:	STATIONSPARK 1000	
City:	3364 DA SLIEDRECHT	
State/Country:	ry: NETHERLANDS	
Entity Type: Besloten Vennootschap (B.V.): NETHERLANDS		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2676821	CODA FINANCIALS

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 2025858080

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2025858000

Email: nptm@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name: David L. May, Nixon Peabody LLP
Address Line 1: 799 9th Street, NW, Suite 500
Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 076159-14

## **DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE**

Name: David L. May, Nixon Peabody
Address Line 1: 799 9th Street, NW, Suite 500

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20001

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennette E. Wiser
SIGNATURE:	/Jennette E. Wiser/
DATE SIGNED:	03/08/2018

**Total Attachments: 3** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006286 FRAME: 0776

900441958

source=CODA FINANCIALS, INC. - US Reg. No. 2676821#page1.tif source=CODA FINANCIALS, INC. - US Reg. No. 2676821#page2.tif source=CODA FINANCIALS, INC. - US Reg. No. 2676821#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006286 FRAME: 0777

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Coda Financials, Inc.		02/21/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	UNIT4 Business Software B.V.
Street Address:	Stationspark 1000
City:	3364 DA SLIEDRECHT
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Entity Type:	besloten vennootschap: NETHERLANDS

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2676821	CODA FINANCIALS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: RL@EverythingTrademarks.com

Correspondent Name: Roberto Ledesma
Address Line 1: PO Box 230692

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10023

## DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:

900247626

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Roberto Ledesma

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004968 FRAME: 0090 TRADEMARK

REEL: 006286 FRAME: 0778

OP \$40.00 26/6821

Signature:	/Roberto Ledesma/
Date:	02/21/2013
Total Attachments: 1 source=Coda Financials ASSIGNMENT (signed)#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004968 FRAME: 0091 TRADEMARK

REEL: 006286 FRAME: 0779

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

CODA FINANCIALS, INC. ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation with its principal offices at 1155 ELM STREET, 7TH FLOOR, MANCHESTER, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03101, is the owner of the trademark CODA FINANCIALS which is presently registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as follows:

Registration Number: 2676821

Registration Date: January 21, 2003

UNIT4 Business Software Holding B.V. ("Assignee"), a Netherlands besioten vennootschap with its principal offices at Stationspark 1000, 3364 DA SLIEDRECHT, Netherlands, desires to acquire all right, title and interest in the CODA FINANCIALS trademark, the good will symbolized by the mark, and the trademark registration.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged. Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, its successors, and assigns, all right, title, and interest in said mark, along with the registration together with the good will symbolized by the mark throughout the United States along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements of the trademark.

Assignor warrants that it is the legal owner of all right, title and interest in the trademark, that the trademark has not been otherwise previously pledged, assigned, or encumbered and that this assignment does not infringe on the rights of any person.

Assignor agrees to cooperate with Assignee and to execute and deliver all papers, instruments and assignments as may be necessary to vest all right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid trademark, including, without imitation; recordation of the assignment in the United States Patent and Trademark

ASSIGNOR

NicarLow

TRADEMARK
REEL: 00**6**986 FRAME: 0**7**99

RECORDED: 02/28/2018